
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
Public Counsel 

800 Fifth Ave • Suite 2000 • MS TB-14 • Seattle WA  98104-3188 • (206) 464-7744 
 
 
 
August 15, 2019 
 
 
 
SENT VIA ABC LMI AND WEB PORTAL 
Mark L. Johnson  
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE  
Lacey, WA 98503 
P. O. Box 47250  
Olympia, Washington  98504-7250 
 
Re: In the Matter of the Joint Application of Northwest Fiber, LLC, Frontier Communications 

Corp., and Frontier Communications ILEC Holdings, LLC, for an Order Declining to 
Assert Jurisdiction Over, or in the Alternative, Approving the Transfer of Control of 
Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. to Northwest Fiber, LLC, Docket UT-190574 

 
Dear Mr. Johnson: 
 
Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and 5 copies of the Protective 
Order Agreement, Exhibit B, signed by Susan Baldwin, Sarah Bosley, and Helen Golding on 
behalf of Public Counsel. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/S/ Kevin Burdet 
KEVIN BURDET 
Legal Assistant 
Public Counsel Unit 
(206) 464-6215 
 
NMS/CM 
Enclosures 
cc: ALJ Gregory Kopta (via E-mail)  
 Service List (via E-mail)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UT-190574 

- 1 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

DOCKET UT-190574 
 

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Northwest Fiber, LLC, Frontier 
Communications Corp., and Frontier Communications ILEC Holdings, LLC, for an 

Order Declining to Assert Jurisdiction Over, or in the Alternative, Approving the 
Transfer of Control of Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.  

to Northwest Fiber, LLC 
 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Protective Order Agreements on 
behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic 
transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage 
prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service 
list for this docket. 
 

COMMISSION STAFF 
 
Daniel Teimouri 
Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities & Transportation Commission  
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA 98503 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
 

 
 
Daniel.Teimouri@utc.wa.gov  
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
 
Krista Gross, Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov  
Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.DeMarco@utc.wa.gov  
 
 
 

NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 
 
Mark Trinchero 
Alan J. Galloway 
Heather Moelter 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 
Portland, OR 97201 
 
 

 
 
MarkTrinchero@dwt.com  
AlanGalloway@dwt.com 
HeatherMoelter@dwt.com  

 
K.C. Halm, kchalm@dwt.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET UT-190574 

- 2 - ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 
PUBLIC COUNSEL 

800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000 
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188 

(206) 464-7744 
 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP.  
 
Kevin Saville 
Sr. Vice President and General Counsel  
401 Merritt 7 
Norwalk, CT 06851 
kevin.saville@ftr.com  
 
Jessica Epley, jessica.epley@ftr.com 

 

 
 
George Thomson  
Associate General Counsel  
Frontier Communications 
1800 41st Street 
Everett, WA 98201 
George.Thomson@ftr.com  
 

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS CORP.  
 

Timothy J. O’Connell  
Anne Dorshimmer  
Stoel Rives, LLP 
600 University Street, Suite 3600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
 

 
 
tim.oconnell@stoel.com  
anne.dorshimmer@stoel.com  
 
 

CHARTER FIBERLINK  
 

Lisa Rackner, lisa@mrg-law.com  
Shoshana Baird, shoshan@mrg-law.com  
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
 
Alisha Till, alisha@mrg-law.com  
 

 
 
Erik Cecil, Erik.Cecil@charter.com  
Charter Communications, Inc.  
6399 South Fiddler’s Green Circle 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
 
Charter Fiberlink WA - CCVII, LLC 
12405 Powerscourt Drive 
St Louis, MO 63131 
cfl.regulatory@chartercom.com 
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington this 15th day of August 2019. 
 
       /S/ Kevin Burdet   
       KEVIN BURDET 
       Legal Assistant
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